Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform the Stock Exchanges that the Company has secured 

confirmed Sales Orders aggregating to approximately INR 2,158,800,000 (Rupees two billion, one hundred 

fifty-eight million, eight hundred thousand only) for the supply of approximately 12,000,000 meters (Twelve 

million meters) of denim fabric products from established Merchant Exporters. 

This 2.16 billion-rupee order inflow represents a significant commercial achievement and one of the notable 

order consolidations for the Company in recent periods. The scale and value of these orders underscore strong

[...]

Nature of order(s) / contract(s) Supply of denim fabric products on a order basis. 
5.  Whether domestic or international Domestic supply to Merchant Exporters 
6.  Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is 

to be executed 
Within 6 (six) months 

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

INR 2,158,800,000 (Rupees two billion, one 
hundred fifty-eight million, eight hundred 
thousand only)  

8.  Whether  the  promoter/  promoter  group  /  
group  companies  have  any interest in the entity 
that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, 
nature of interest and details thereof 

No 

9.  Whether    the    order(s)/contract(s)    would    fall